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Load Curves
mft [ 1Bift | 48ft _ t’*
1 1 1
606310 5512Ib 3,968Ib 3,086ID 5,0711b

148ft 10 » 42 46 52 59 66 73 78 79 8 92 98 105 T2 M8 125 131 138 148 ft
R | 13,228 11,685 9,921 8,598 7,496 6,614 - 6,063 5,512 5,071 4,630 4,299 3,968 3,638 3,417 3197 2,976 2,756 Ib

| 6,614 - 6,063 5,512 5,071 4,630 4,299 3,968 3,638 3,417 3197 2,976 2756 Ib

=] 6,614 6,504 5,952 5,401 4,960 4,630 4,299 4,079 3,748 3,527 3,307 3,086 Ib
Bl 0 > 46 52 59 66 72 8 8 853 92 98 105 12 T8 125 131 ft
moan 13,228,023 9,700 8,378 7,496 6,614 - 6173 5622 5181 4,850 4,409 4,180 3,858 3,638 Ib

|} 6,614 - 673 5,622 5181 4,8504,409 4189 3,858 3,638 Ib

= 6,614 6,614 6,063 5,622 5,181 4,850 4,519 4189 3,968 Ib
mit 0 > 51 59 6 72 79 8 91 95 98 105 M ft
nan 13,228 11,023 9,700 8,598 7,716 7,055 6,614 - 5952 5512 5181 Ib

|} 6,614 - 5952 5512 5181 Ib

=i 6.614 6,283 5,842 5512 Ib
104t 0 » 52 59 66 72 79 8 92 95 98 104 ft
s W 13,228 711,244 9,921 8,818 7,937 7,275 6,614 - 6173 5732 Ib

v} 6614 - 61735732 Ib

[} 6,614 6,504 6,063 Ib
18ft 0 » 45 52 59 66 72 79 84 92 98 105 ft
Bt @ 13,22811,023 9,480 8,378 7496 6,614 - 5,622 5181 4740 Ib
w0 6614 - 5622 5181 4740 Ib

=] 6,614 5,952 5512 5071 Ib

M 18 T van | 148 T | 1317C | MfC | 1047
3,086t
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e 148 | 1390 | 129 | 126
Tl 38 | 130 | 9 | e
148ft 0 » 64 68 72 79 8 92 98 105 12 T8 125 128 ft
nvan o 6,614 - 5732 5181 4,630 4,189 3,858 3,527 3,3073,0862,8662,756 Ib
|y 6,614 6,173 5,512 5,071 4,630 4,189 3,968 3,638 3,417 3,197 3,086 Ib
B 10 » 70 74 79 8 92 98 105 M4 ft
mvan 6,614 - 5732 5181 4,7404,409 4,079 3,638 Ib
= 6.614 6,173 5,622 5,071 4740 4,4093,968 Ib
mf 10 » 79 8 8 92 9 ft
nvan o 6614 - 59525512 5181 Ib
= 6,614 6,3935,842 5512 b
104 ft 0 > 80 84 85 9 Tt
nan o 6614 - 61735732 b
=) 6,614 6,5046,063 b
st
13
0 » 70 73 79 8 91 ft -
) 6,614 - 573251814740 Ib 126
= 6,6146,0635,512 5,071 b 16
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Mechanisms
480V - 60 Hz hdt YUt hp | kw
v Optima Ib | 6614 6614 6614 3307 1653 13228 13,228 13,228 6,614 3,307
. 49-98-131(4,409 — 13,228 1b)
n 5 DVF5 fpm 49-98-180 (0 — 4,409 Ib) 55 4
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«@IIOT| TVF324 fpm 82 2x4 | 2x3

8k e 60204-32

480V (+6%-10%) 60 Hz

20 LVF 15 Optima

fpm =+25%
226 l
180

95

0 1653 3307 6,614 Ib
Erection

7 ft 7ft
‘ 164 £5iE il |

164 —
. = =

157 i L g\ 157 it L g\

151 151

144 4§ Ag

138

131 / g Y

125 saag!
n8 mmz
nz
105
98
92
85

==

18 kVA

39 1Bkva |

2620137 0 13 26 39 52 66 79 92 105 mME 13 44 157ft 620137 0 66 79 92 105 mM8 131 44 157t

ONEMcDonough.com (A‘ McDONOUGH

v) CONSTRUCTION RENTALS




W \\[= POTAIN
wh I N\ IGOT 85 A

McDONOUGH

Elevating Project Success Since 1976

Transport

121t

| mph P(Ib) P1(Ib) P2 (Ib)
DJ100/S120 6 42,682 25,333 17,348
DJ105/5125 15.5 43,321 25,796 17,524
...... [...©®
B8.2ft
=
39
6. 8.5ft
| mph Pab) P1aD) P2(0) e | P P1(Ib) P2 (Ib)
SL121/)135 | 15.5 44 533 28,219 16,314 Highway Axle (i ] (i ] (i ]
R Rear slewing radius (J  standard equipment é Holsting
®  Reactions Inservice T} oprions <H+ Tmolieying
B Reactons outof service @2 Required power &  slewing
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A This commercial document Is not legally binding. For any tachnical iInformarion, pleasa refar to the comesponding INSTrUCTIons.
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